Panama California Exposition Collection
MS.052

Container List
Series 1: Biographical Papers

1 1 Biographical Papers: Employment

1 2 Biographical Information

Series 2: Correspondence Papers

1 3 Correspondence: Stadium
1 4 Correspondence: Stadium
1 5 Correspondence: Stadium
1 6 General Correspondence
1 7 General Correspondence
1 8 General Correspondence
1 9 General Correspondence
1 10 General Correspondence
1 11 General Correspondence
1 12 General Correspondence
1 13 General Correspondence
1 14 General Correspondence
1 15 General Correspondence
1 16 General Correspondence
1 17 Informational Brochures

Series 3: Contractor / Engineering Papers

1 18 Fine Arts Building

1911
1914-1915

1915
1916
1917
1911-1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1921
1923
1923-1930, 1933
n.d.

n.d.

1911-1916



Box File Contents Dates

1 19 Map Index 1915

1 20 Specifications n.d.

Series 4: Legal Agreements

1 21 Legal Agreements A-B 1916
1 22 Legal Agreements C-D 1916
1 23 Legal Agreements E-F 1916
1 24 Legal Agreements G-H 1916
1 25 Legal Agreements I-J 1916
1 26 Legal Agreements K-L 1916
1 27 Legal Agreements M-N 1916
1 28 Legal Agreements O-P 1916
1 29 Legal Agreements Q-R 1916
1 30 Legal Agreements T-U 1916
1 31 Legal Agreements S 1916
1 32 Legal Agreements V-W 1916
1 33 Legal Agreements Z 1916
1 34 Legal Agreements Miscellaneous n.d.
1 35 Papers, Ledgers, Accounts 1915-1930

Series 5: Financial Papers

1 36 Treasurer Information / Audit Report 1916
2 1 Ledgers and Account Books 1915
2 2 Invoices 1915
2 3 Invoices 1915

Special Collections California Room San Diego Public Library 2



Box File Contents

2 4 Invoices
2 5 Invoices
2 6 Gate Records and Salvage Sales

2 7 Ledger Account Cards

2 8 Ledgers and Account Books

2 9 Ledgers and Account Books

2 10 Ledgers and Account Books

2 11 Voucher Index
2 12 Ledger Account Cards
2 13 Receipts

2 14 Receipts

2 15 Work Orders

2 16 Inclusive Lists
2 17 Receipts

2 18 Inclusive Lists
2 19 Receipts A-1

2 20 Receipts J-W

2 21 Receipts

2 22 Purchase Orders

23 Receipts

24 Inclusive Lists
3 1 Receipts
3 2 Miscellaneous
3 3 Miscellaneous
3 4 Bids

Special Collections

California Room

Dates
1915
1915
1915
1915-1916
1916
1916
1916

n.d.

n.d.

1911
1912
1912
1912-1913
1913
1913-1914
1914
1914
1915
1915
1916
1916-1917
1917-1918
1924, 1926
n.d.
1911-1912

San Diego Public Library 3
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Special Collections

Contents

Bids

Bids

Bids

Financial Inventories
Financial Inventories
Financial Inventories

Payroll Employee Time Books
Payroll Employee Time Books
Payroll Employee Time Books
Payroll Employee Time Books
Payroll Employee Time Books
Payroll Employee Time Books
Payroll and Attached Invoices
Payroll and Attached Invoices
Payroll and Attached Invoices
Payroll and Attached Invoices
Payroll and Attached Invoices
Payroll and Attached Invoices
Employee Time Book

Payroll and Attached Invoices
Payroll

Pledge Cards

Pledge Cards

Pledge Cards - Bonds, William Leslie

Miscellaneous Account Sheets

California Room

Dates
1913
1914
1915

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
1910-1913
1911
1911-1912
1912
1912
1911
1912
1911-1913
1913
1913
1914
1914
1915
1915
1916-1917
1916
1916
1920-1933
1913

San Diego Public Library



Box File Contents
4 4 Miscellaneous

4 5 Miscellaneous

Series 6: Committee Meeting Minutes

4 6 Committee Meeting Minutes

Series 7: Reports

4 7 Stadium Reports

4 8 Financial Reports

4 9 Weekly Labor Reports
4 10 Financial Reports

4 11 Daily Reports

4 12 Financial Reports

4 13 Annual Report

4 14 Nursery Report

Series 8: Subject File Papers

4 15 Exposition City Special Daily Gossip Newsletter
4 16 Permits to Occupy Space

4 17 Stadium

Series 9: Oversize Materials and Artifacts

5 1 Labor and Material Transfers
5 2 Labor and Material Transfers

5 3 Expo Ledger

Special Collections California Room

Dates
1911-1917
n.d.

1915-1917

1915-1916
1914
1915
1915

March 31, 1916 —
Dec. 29, 1916

1916-1917
1916
1916

1916
1916
n.d.

April 1914
September 1914
1916

San Diego Public Library



Box File Contents Dates

5 4 December Bills Paid in January 1916
5 5 Account Ledger Book - Bill Register 1916
5 6 Bill Ledger 1916-1917
5 7 California Topics Vol. 1 No. 7 1915

Series 10: Publications

6 1 Panama-California Expo "Official Views" 1915
6 2 Panama-California Expo Official Publication (2 copies) 1915
6 3 California-Pacific International Expo 1935-1936

Series 11: Journal Entries

7 1 Journal Entries 1-112 1916
8 1 Journal Entries 113-185 1916
8 2 Journal Entries 186-262 1916
9 1 Journal Entries 263-395 1916
10 1 Journal Entries 396-458 1916
11 1 Journal Entries #1 1917

Series 12: Flyers, Brochures, Pamphlets

12 1 What to See in in the Commerce and Industry Building 1915

12 2 Descriptive Catalog of the Section of Physical 1915
Anthropology

12 3 Post Card Book 1915

12 4 Report on the Panama California Exposition 1916

12 5 The Exposition Beautiful — Over One Hundred Views 1915
12 6 Booklet 1915
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Box
12
12
12

12
12
12
12

File

10
11
12
13

Contents
The San Diego Tourist
Official Guide

Western Union News

The Exposition Beautiful
The Critic
Semi-Tropic California — The Garden of the World

Misc. Plans and Photographs

Series 13: Blueprints

Bin
1
Bin
1

1

2

Blueprint of Panama California Expo.

Blueprint of Panama-California Admin Building

Special Collections California Room

Dates
1915
1916
1915

1916
1914
1914
1915

1911

1911

San Diego Public Library
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