Panama California Exposition Collection

MS.052

Container List

Series 1: Biographical Papers

1	1	Biographical Papers: Employment	1911
1	2	Biographical Information	1914-1915
Series	2: Cor	respondence Papers	
Delles	2. Coi	respondence rupers	
1	3	Correspondence: Stadium	1915
1	4	Correspondence: Stadium	1916
1	5	Correspondence: Stadium	1917
1	6	General Correspondence	1911-1913
1	7	General Correspondence	1914
1	8	General Correspondence	1915
1	9	General Correspondence	1916
1	10	General Correspondence	1917
1	11	General Correspondence	1918
1	12	General Correspondence	1919
1	13	General Correspondence	1921
1	14	General Correspondence	1923
1	15	General Correspondence	1923-1930, 1933
1	16	General Correspondence	n.d.
1	17	Informational Brochures	n.d.

Series 3: Contractor / Engineering Papers

1 18 Fine Arts Building 1911-1916

Box	File	Contents	Dates
1	19	Map Index	1915
1	20	Specifications	n.d.
Series	s 4: Leg	gal Agreements	
1	21	Legal Agreements A-B	1916
1	22	Legal Agreements C-D	1916
1	23	Legal Agreements E-F	1916
1	24	Legal Agreements G-H	1916
1	25	Legal Agreements I-J	1916
1	26	Legal Agreements K-L	1916
1	27	Legal Agreements M-N	1916
1	28	Legal Agreements O-P	1916
1	29	Legal Agreements Q-R	1916
1	30	Legal Agreements T-U	1916
1	31	Legal Agreements S	1916
1	32	Legal Agreements V-W	1916
1	33	Legal Agreements Z	1916
1	34	Legal Agreements Miscellaneous	n.d.
1	35	Papers, Ledgers, Accounts	1915-1930
Series 5: Financial Papers			
1	36	Treasurer Information / Audit Report	1916
2	1	Ledgers and Account Books	1915
2	2	Invoices	1915
2	3	Invoices	1915

Box	File	Contents	Dates
2	4	Invoices	1915
2	5	Invoices	1915
2	6	Gate Records and Salvage Sales	1915
2	7	Ledger Account Cards	1915-1916
2	8	Ledgers and Account Books	1916
2	9	Ledgers and Account Books	1916
2	10	Ledgers and Account Books	1916
2	11	Voucher Index	n.d.
2	12	Ledger Account Cards	n.d.
2	13	Receipts	1911
2	14	Receipts	1912
2	15	Work Orders	1912
2	16	Inclusive Lists	1912-1913
2	17	Receipts	1913
2	18	Inclusive Lists	1913-1914
2	19	Receipts A-I	1914
2	20	Receipts J-W	1914
2	21	Receipts	1915
2	22	Purchase Orders	1915
2	23	Receipts	1916
2	24	Inclusive Lists	1916-1917
3	1	Receipts	1917-1918
3	2	Miscellaneous	1924, 1926
3	3	Miscellaneous	n.d.
3	4	Bids	1911-1912

Box	File	Contents	Dates
3	5	Bids	1913
3	6	Bids	1914
3	7	Bids	1915
3	8	Financial Inventories	n.d.
3	9	Financial Inventories	n.d.
3	10	Financial Inventories	n.d.
3	11	Payroll Employee Time Books	1910-1913
3	12	Payroll Employee Time Books	1911
3	13	Payroll Employee Time Books	1911-1912
3	14	Payroll Employee Time Books	1912
3	15	Payroll Employee Time Books	1912
3	16	Payroll Employee Time Books	1911
3	17	Payroll and Attached Invoices	1912
3	18	Payroll and Attached Invoices	1911-1913
3	19	Payroll and Attached Invoices	1913
3	20	Payroll and Attached Invoices	1913
3	21	Payroll and Attached Invoices	1914
3	22	Payroll and Attached Invoices	1914
3	23	Employee Time Book	1915
3	24	Payroll and Attached Invoices	1915
3	25	Payroll	1916-1917
3	26	Pledge Cards	1916
4	1	Pledge Cards	1916
4	2	Pledge Cards - Bonds, William Leslie	1920-1933
4	3	Miscellaneous Account Sheets	1913

Box	File	Contents	Dates		
4	4	Miscellaneous	1911-1917		
4	5	Miscellaneous	n.d.		
Serie	s 6: Coi	mmittee Meeting Minutes			
4	6	Committee Meeting Minutes	1915-1917		
Serie	s 7: Re _l	ports			
4	7	Stadium Reports	1915-1916		
4	8	Financial Reports	1914		
4	9	Weekly Labor Reports	1915		
4	10	Financial Reports	1915		
4	11	Daily Reports	March 31, 1916 – Dec. 29, 1916		
4	12	Financial Reports	1916-1917		
4	13	Annual Report	1916		
4	14	Nursery Report	1916		
Series 8: Subject File Papers					
4	15	Exposition City Special Daily Gossip Newsletter	1916		
4	16	Permits to Occupy Space	1916		
4	17	Stadium	n.d.		
Series 9: Oversize Materials and Artifacts					
5	1	Labor and Material Transfers	April 1914		
5	2	Labor and Material Transfers	September 1914		
5	3	Expo Ledger	1916		

Box	File	Contents	Dates		
5	4	December Bills Paid in January	1916		
5	5	Account Ledger Book - Bill Register	1916		
5	6	Bill Ledger	1916-1917		
5	7	California Topics Vol. 1 No. 7	1915		
Series	s 10: Pu	blications			
6	1	Panama-California Expo "Official Views"	1915		
6	2	Panama-California Expo Official Publication (2 copies)	1915		
6	3	California-Pacific International Expo	1935-1936		
Series	s 11: Jo	urnal Entries			
7	1	Journal Entries 1-112	1916		
8	1	Journal Entries 113-185	1916		
8	2	Journal Entries 186-262	1916		
9	1	Journal Entries 263-395	1916		
10	1	Journal Entries 396-458	1916		
11	1	Journal Entries #1	1917		
Series 12: Flyers, Brochures, Pamphlets					
12	1	What to See in in the Commerce and Industry Building	1915		
12	2	Descriptive Catalog of the Section of Physical Anthropology	1915		
12	3	Post Card Book	1915		
12	4	Report on the Panama California Exposition	1916		
12	5	The Exposition Beautiful – Over One Hundred Views	1915		
12	6	Booklet	1915		

Box	File	Contents	Dates
12	7	The San Diego Tourist	1915
12	8	Official Guide	1916
12	9	Western Union News	1915
12	10	The Exposition Beautiful	1916
12	11	The Critic	1914
12	12	Semi-Tropic California – The Garden of the World	1914
12	13	Misc. Plans and Photographs	1915
Serie	s 13: Bl	ueprints	
Bin 1	1	Blueprint of Panama California Expo.	1911
Bin 1	2	Blueprint of Panama-California Admin Building	1911